Case #'

2022 - 04698
2023 - 01226
2023 - 01427
2023 - 06597
2023 - 02217
2023 - 05002

(4)
2023 - 01923

(4)

2023 - 03887
2023 - 02578
2023 - 06031
2023 - 02877
2023 - 04806
2023 - 04590
2022 - 05697

2023 - 03370

2023 - 02107

Appellate Division, Jfirst Department

Tuesday, March 26, 2024

Lower Court #

73855/2022
150811/2018
01037/2021
850163/2014
153977/2016
650586/2022
152142/2021
155572/2022
1717/2015
652289/2023
153376/2022
652835/2022
154755/2022

1373/2020

N 514274/2023

N 653837/2022

2:00 PM

Case Name

People v Khadir Eason

Rivera v 95th and 3rd

R., Tawanna v Michael G.

Bank of NY v Miller

Emic Corp. v Barenblatt
*Pearlbud Realty v Guide NYC Inc.
*Guide NYC v Pearlbud Realty
Hayward v Site 4 DSA Owner
People v Nicholas Johnson

Neu v Amelia US

Cortes v NYC Housing Authority
120 Lexington Ave. v Wesco Insurance
Feehan v Consolidated Edison
People v Julin Liriano

Kings County Hospital v Ribot

Alternative Global v Durham Homes

Argument Time

Appellant
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0
15
15
15
15
15
15
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15

10

TValue in parentheses indicates the number of orders/judgments being appealed under this case number.

Note: 'N' indicates a case is non-enumerated

Respondent
10
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15
15
15
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15
15

10



Case #'

2022 - 00861
2023 - 03740
2023 - 05276
2023 - 01229
2023 - 06116
2023 - 03488
2023 - 00229
2023 - 04110
2023 - 06008
2023 - 04386
2018 - 4464
2023 - 03145
2023 - 03267
2018 - 04329
2023 - 05848

2022 - 05082
(2)

Appellate Division, Jfirst Department

Wednesday, March 27, 2024

Lower Court #

586/2020
157518/2022
N25533/2022
23691/2017
850114/2023
652769/2022
155704/2022
653488/2015
160083/2017
151724/2019
889/2016
653310/2021
150504/2023

3500/2016

N 156683/2021

N 160854/2017

2:00 PM

Case Name

People v Christian Crenshaw

Blacio v Related Construction

K., Children

Almanzar v Ankrah

Merchants Bank v 19 W 55

Ho v Star Contractors

National Auditing v 511 Property
Perella Weinberg Partners v Kramer
Brooks v US Xpress

Cid v Kinsale Capital Group

People v Joseph Parker

Rock Group NY v Certain Underwriters
101 East 16th St. v NYS Division of Housing
People v Felix Tapia

San-Dar Associates v Corporate Habitat

KLG Jewelry v 706 Madison

Argument Time

Appellant
10
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15
15
15
15
15
15
15
10
15
10

10

TValue in parentheses indicates the number of orders/judgments being appealed under this case number.

Note: 'N' indicates a case is non-enumerated

Respondent
10

15

15
15
15

15

15
15
15
15
10

10



Case #'

2020 - 02828
(1)

2023 - 03375
2023 - 03914
2023 - 00114
2023 - 02004
2023 - 02785
2023 - 02557
2022 - 05289
2018 - 4755
2023 - 04644
2023 - 05659
2019 - 5229
2023 - 05333
2023 - 04192
(3)

2023 - 06714

2023 - 04635
(2)

Appellate Division, Jfirst Department

Thursday, March 28, 2024

Lower Court #

2167/2017
159533/2019
07883/2022
156670/2021
157312/2019
653310/2022
158033/2018
654558/2021
1495/2012
805513/2022
133596
2984/2018

152678/2023

N 155936/2016
N 652280/2022

N 656912/2020

2:00 PM

Case Name

People v Wayne Tejada

Qeligi v Gladden Properties

H., Marblet v ChevaierS.

Castillo v Shea

Bartley v 76 Eleventh Ave

Goodwin Law v Wang

Clarke v Con Edison

GlobalX, Inc. v Hogwarts Capital
People v Joell Joyce

Stephenson v NYC Transit Authority
Falcon v NYS Psychiatric

People v Richard Vester

Rothman v Radna

Shchukin House v Iseev

3B Associates v eCommission Solutions

IDS Construction v Copper Services

Argument Time

Appellant
10

15
10
10
15
15
15
15
15
15
10
10

15

TValue in parentheses indicates the number of orders/judgments being appealed under this case number.

Note: 'N' indicates a case is non-enumerated

Respondent
10

15
15

10

15
15
15
15
15
10
10

15



Case #'

2020 - 00829
2023 - 05750
2023 - 03054
2023 - 04585
2023 - 03022
2023 - 06616
2023 - 04392
2023 - 04872
(2)

2015 - 2480
2023 - 06818
2017 - 02501
2023 - 02496
2023 - 03948
2023 - 05558
2023 - 03943

2023 - 04311

2023 - 04203

Appellate Division, Jfirst Department

Lower Court #

456/2019
810438/2022
N15499/2018
810005/2013
816618/2022
652825/2023
300797/2016
654819/2018
4015/2011
453231/2023
1434/2014
24945/2017
653803/2020

190002/2021

N 162867/2014
N 651592/2023

N 655685/2021

Tuesday, April 02, 2024

2:00 PM

Case Name

People v Victorio Llamos
Serrano v City of NY

B., Lukas

Wells Fargo v Gwebu

Frazier v Barnes

Century Indemnity v Archdiocese of NY

Mezinev v Tashybekova

Gulf LNG Energy v EniS.p.A.
People v Stephen Vizcarrando
People of SNY v Dannhauser
People v Kelvin Busgith
Guaraca v West 25th St.
Agbo v Constantin Associates
Horvath v A.W. Chesterton
Simon v Francinvest, S.A.
American Family v Johnson

Espinoza v A S K Standard Transit

Argument Time

Appellant

10

10

15

15

15

15

15

15

10

10

15

15

15

TValue in parentheses indicates the number of orders/judgments being appealed under this case number.

Note: 'N' indicates a case is non-enumerated

Respondent
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15

10

10

15

15

15



Case #'

2023 - 00939
2023 - 04260
2023 - 01025
2023 - 05344
2022 - 02773
2024 - 00042
2023 - 03483
2023 - 03689
(2)

2023 - 03919
2023 - 03921
2019 - 3999
2023 - 03124
2023 - 02608
(2)

2023 - 06248
2023 - 03131

2023 - 01651

2023 - 01658

Appellate Division, Jfirst Department

Wednesday, April 03, 2024

Lower Court #

72209/2022
20700/2017
V6961/2019
657182/2021
70282/2021
154642/2023
100834/2022
650290/2021
101414/2021
101239/2022
186/2018
652369/2022
651961/2020
651690/2019
23703/2019

160544/2022

N 158250/2022

2:00 PM

Case Name

People v Victor Castillo

Mata v 371 1st Street

B., Daniel v DeshaunaS.

310 East 74 LLC v Mirea

People v Emanuel B.

58E83 Realty v NYS Div. of Housing
W. O. v NY University

Elk 33 East 33rd v Sticky's Corporate
D'Arata v NY Post

D'Arata v NYC Dept. of Health
People v Shyheen Delaney

At Last Sportswear v Byron
Certain Underwriters v Martin
Dragons 516 v Knights Genesis
Ciaurella v Trustees of Columbia
Demar Plumbing v City of NY

Zhuo v City of NY

Argument Time

Appellant

10
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10

15

0

15

10
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15
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TValue in parentheses indicates the number of orders/judgments being appealed under this case number.

Note: 'N' indicates a case is non-enumerated

Respondent
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10

10
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15



Case #'

2016 - 939(1)
2023 - 03895
2022 - 00115
2023 - 04078
2023 - 06550
2023 - 03147
2014 - 1759
2023 - 00393
2022 - 03601
2020 - 01369
2023 - 04674
2022 - 01949
2023 - 01275
2022 - 04682
(2)
2023 - 04368
2023 - 02470

(2)
2024 - 00162

Appellate Division, Jfirst Department

Lower Court #

1630/10
453875/2021
N6156/2017
160562/2022
157792/2023
657550/2017
828/2008
158104/2018
656277/2020
3965/2018
653385/2019
5124/2016

653351/2015

N 500001/2021
N 160335/2018
N 308860/2010

N 100604/2021

Thursday, April 04, 2024

2:00 PM

Case Name

People v Zarnoff Taylor

Gassama v NYS Dept of Housing
V./P., Children

Stringer v Kim

Gibbs v Manhattan Democratic Party
BML Properties v China Construction
People v Travis Woods

Sanders v Cooperatieve Rabobank
Ashkenazy v Gindi

People v Robert Moore

Hanover Company v Home Depot
People v Taivon Johnson

Marcal Finance v Sutton

Sachs v Merrill

Balsamello v Structure Tone

Perez v NYC Health & Hospitals

Svatovic v Shabot

Argument Time

Appellant
15
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0
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15

15

"Value in parentheses indicates the number of orders/judgments being appealed under this case number.

Note: 'N' indicates a case is non-enumerated

Respondent
15

15
0
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15

10



Case #'

2023 - 01097
2023 - 02807
2023 - 04962
2023 - 05397
2023 - 03291

(3)
2023 - 06741

(2)

2021- 01725
2020 - 03128
2023 - 04873
2019 - 435(1)
2018 - 2279(1)
2022 - 05487
2023 - 03206
2024 - 00311
2022 - 04863
(3)

2023 - 04265

2023 - 03237

Appellate Division, Jfirst Department

Lower Court #

70595/2022
113293/2011
N8656/2022
155811/2020
158387/2022
653277/2018
1677/2018
650646/2014
800691/2023
1434/2013
1656/2014
104792/2009
307346/2012
156199/2022

153318/2017

N 651607/2023

N 650335/2019

Tuesday, April 09, 2024

2:00 PM

Case Name

People v Ray Ramirez

Fruehsamer v City of NY

J./D./D., Children

DLK, LLC v Kireland-B LLC

Cold Spring v National Securities
CWoCapital Cobalt v CWCapital Investments
People v Jehvon Stewart

Gowen v Helly Nahmad Gallery
Bronxwood Home v Attorney General of NY
*People v James Bellamy

*People v James Bellamy

Wilmington Savings v Lau

Malecaj v West 70th Owners

Wesco Insurance v SR Delco

Walsam 316 v 316 Bowery

Kingsbridge 2005 v Wells Fargo Bank

Alghafly v Ewiess

Argument Time

Appellant
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15
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15
10
15
15
0

15
15
15
15
15
15

15

TValue in parentheses indicates the number of orders/judgments being appealed under this case number.

Note: 'N' indicates a case is non-enumerated

Respondent
10

15
15
15
15

15

15

10

15

15



Case #'
2018 - 03184
2023 - 06397
(2)
2019 - 3644
2023 -03021
2023 -01037
2023 - 04647

(1)
2022 - 03619

(1)

2023 - 02460
2023 - 02475
2023 - 05155
2023 - 03003
2023 - 02397
2020 - 04372
2023 - 04634
(2)

2023 - 02018

2022 - 05378

2024 - 00015

Appellate Division, Jfirst Department

Wednesday, April 10, 2024

Lower Court #

4633/2009
802559/2021
792/16
453299/2021
151643/2020
656537/2022
656537/2022
151813/2022
3049/2019
653060/2022
72767/2022
656387/2022
306/2018
152859/2021

160669/2016

N 654750/2021

N 453196/2022

2:00 PM

Case Name

People v Hiram Rosario

U.S. Bank v 1226 Evergreen Bapaz
People v Gabriel Rojas

Trump v Trump

Haskins v Metroplitan Transportation
*RDF Agent v Electric Red Ventures
*RDF Agent v Electric Red Ventures
Rivera v Sewell

People v Twinallan Middleton

DIG SSOF Evanston v Yen

People v Paul Pisano

Millennium Consolidated v Bluefin Capital

People v Omar Campbell

West 125th St v Chosen Realty Corp
AIG Property v Arista Air
Wilmington Trust v Nelson

People of SNY v VDARE Foundation

Argument Time

Appellant
10

15

15
15
15

15

10
15
15
15
15
15

15

TValue in parentheses indicates the number of orders/judgments being appealed under this case number.

Note: 'N' indicates a case is non-enumerated

Respondent
10

15

15
15
15

15

10
15
15

15

15

15



Case #'

2017 - 2400
2023 - 05566
2022 - 03615
2023 - 02781
2022 - 05326
2022 - 04966
(3)

2023 - 01222
2022 - 01617
2023 - 03712
2022 - 04700
2023 - 01660
(4)

2022 - 00695
2019 - 03516
2024 - 00144
2023 - 04132

2023 - 04737

2023 - 03426

Appellate Division, Jfirst Department

Lower Court #

3432/2014
5648/2022
N5455/2022
365303/2022
159567/2016
152913/2019
951169/2021
1614/2020
157101/2022
3593/2018
651198/2023
654192/2021
3264/2017

651045/2013

N 656209/2020
N 321056/2022

N 658845/2021

Thursday, April 11, 2024

2:00 PM

Case Name

People v Raheem Barnes

Carlson v NYC Council

A., Oh-Shine Bliss

Wolinsky v Berkowitz

Rabich v City of NY

Agard v Port Authority of NY & NJ
Brown v Riverside Church

People v Steven Pitts

900 Eighth Ave v NYS Div of Housing
People v Marcos Jesurum

Fein v Langer

Operr Plaza v Wang

People v Marie Vasquez

Starr Indemnity v Monte Carlo
Liu v Chang

Morris-Perry v Morris-Perry

Abrams v Abrams

Argument Time

Appellant
15

15
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15
15
15
15
10
15
15
15

15

15

"Value in parentheses indicates the number of orders/judgments being appealed under this case number.

Note: 'N' indicates a case is non-enumerated

Respondent
15

0
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15
15
15
10
15
15
15

15

15



